F
o
o
d a
n
d E
n
v

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
12
Ordering Information
roQ Extraction Kits
Extraction kits contain fifty easy-pour salt packets and fifty 50 mL
stand-alone centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Kits
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaOAc 50/pk KS0-8911*
EN 15662 Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl, 1.0 g SCTD, 0.5 g SCDS 50/pk KS0-8909*
Original Non-buffered Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl 50/pk KS0-8910
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaCl 50/pk KS0-8912
*AOAC and EN Extraction Kits also available in traditional non-collared 50 mL centrifuge tubes,
Part No.: KS0-8911-NC and KS0-8909-NC
roQ dSPE Kits
dSPE kits contain pre-weighed sorbents/salts inside 2 mL or 15 mL
centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
2 mL dSPE Kits
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 25 mg C18E 100/pk KS0-8913
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 2.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8914
150 mg, MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 7.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8915
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8916
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18E, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8917
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18E 100/pk KS0-8918
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8919
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8920
15 mL dSPE Kits
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 150 mg C18E 50/pk KS0-8921
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 15 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8922
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 45 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8923
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8924
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18E, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8925
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18E 50/pk KS0-8926
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8927
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8928
Bulk roQ QuEChERS Sorbents
Phase 10 g 100 g
C18-E — 04G-4348
GCB (Graphitized Carbon Black) 04D-4615 04G-4615

FULL REFUND.
13
LC Ordering Information
Synergi™
Whether your pesticides are hydrophobic or polar, Synergi Fusion-RP columns provide you with a full range of selectivity ensuring
separation of the most challenging and complex mixtures.
Synergi 2.5 µm High Speed Technology (HST) Columns (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 50 x 4.6
Fusion-RP 00A-4423-B0 00B-4423-B0 00D-4423-B0 00B-4423-Y0 00B-4423-Y0 00B-4423-E0
Synergi 4 µm Microbore and Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 150 x 1.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 75 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 250 x 2.0 4 x 2.0*
10/pk
Fusion-RP 00B-4424-A0 00F-4424-A0 00A-4424-B0 00B-4424-B0 00C-4424-B0 00F-4424-B0 00G-4424-B0 AJ0-7556
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Synergi 4 µm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 250 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
10/pk
Fusion-RP 00B-4424-Y0 00F-4424-Y0 00G-4424-Y0 AJ0-7557
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Synergi 4 µm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0*
10/pk
Fusion-RP 00B-4424-E0 00C-4424-E0 00F-4424-E0 00G-4424-E0 AJ0-7557
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Learn more about Synergi columns at
Kinetex®
Get the most out of every HPLC/UHPLC analysis. Kinetex Core-Shell Technology produces increased efficiencies over traditional fully porous
columns, yielding remarkable chromatographic resolution, higher peak capacities, and greater sensitivity.
Kinetex 5 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 3.0 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-AN AJ0-9298 00B-4633-Y0 AJ0-9297 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
Biphenyl 00B-4627-AN AJ0-9209 00B-4627-Y0 AJ0-9208 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4605-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4605-Y0 AJ0-8775 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
for 2.1 mm ID for 3.0 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
Kinetex 2.6 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 3.0 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298 00B-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297 00B-4725-E0 00D-4725-E0 00F-4725-E0 AJ0-9296
Biphenyl 00B-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209 00B-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208 00B-4622-E0 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775 00B-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
for 2.1 mm ID for 3.0 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
Kinetex 1.7 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4726-AN 00D-4726-AN 00F-4726-AN AJ0-9298
Biphenyl 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN –– AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
*SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000.